MF52 Pearl-Shape Temperature Measurement NTC Thermistor
Revision December 26, 2023 1 / 4
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2023
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF52-AD Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
D

(11) 20: Tail Length: 2.0mm.
Structure and Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part Number Code
MF52 - 103 F 3950 F B 1 AD 040 X 20
D
MF52 Pearl-Shape Temperature Measurement NTC Thermistor
Revision December 26, 2023 2 / 4
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2023
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF52-AD Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Part Number
Resistance
(25℃)
(kΩ)
B
Constant
(25/50℃)
(K)
B
Constant
(25/85℃)
(K)
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal
Time
Constant
(s)
Operating
Ambient
Temperature
(℃)
MF52-202F3470FB1AD 2±1% 3470±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-202F3550FB1AD 2±1% 3550±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-202F3580FB1AD 2±1% 3580±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-202F3950FB1AD 2±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-502F3470FB1AD 5±1% 3470±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-502F3950FB1AD 5±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F3380FB1AD 10±1% 3380±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F3435FA1AD 10±1% -- 3435±1% 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F3470FB1AD 10±1% 3470±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F3450FA1AD 10±1% -- 3450±1% 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F3950FB1AD 10±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F3977FA1AD 10±1% -- 3977±1% 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-103F4100FB1AD 10±1% 4100±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-153F3950FB1AD 15±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-203F3950FB1AD 20±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-503F3950FB1AD 50±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-503F3990FB1AD 50±1% 3990±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-503F4050FB1AD 50±1% 4050±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-104F3950FB1AD 100±1% 3950±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-104F3990FB1AD 100±1% 3990±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
MF52-104F4200FB1AD 100±1% 4200±1% -- 3 12 -40~+125
Electrical Characteristics
MF52 Pearl-Shape Temperature Measurement NTC Thermistor
Revision December 26, 2023 3 / 4
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2023
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF52-AD Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
 Storage Conditions:
Storage Temperature: -10℃ ~ +40℃.